

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA Vs. NEERAJ SACHDEVA

25.04.2025

Present : Sh. Deepak Vohra, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present suit be treated as an ordinary suit.

In view of the said submission, the present suit is hereby treated as an ordinary suit.

Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to the defendant through all permissible modes, subject to filing of PF/RC/Speed Post.

Put up on **05.06.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/25.04.2025