

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA Vs. NEERAJ SACHDEVA

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Akash Tiwari, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

An application under Order V Rule 20 CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that the defendant is deliberately avoiding service of summons and requests directions to effect service by way of publication.

In the interest of justice, the application is allowed. The defendant shall be served through publication and affixation as follows:

1. Publication to be effected in the daily newspaper “Rastriya Sahara” (Delhi Edition). Publication charges and process fee shall be deposited by the plaintiff.
2. Service by affixation to be effected at a conspicuous place at the defendant’s residence and at a conspicuous place within the Court premises.

Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

Copy of this order be given to the plaintiff in dasti, as prayed.

Put up for further proceedings on **11.12.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/08.10.2025